

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 521 of 2023

1. Narayan Prasad @ Tejnarayan Prasad
2. Ganpat Prasad Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellants : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondent : Mr. V.S.Sahay, A.P.P.

Order No.04/dated 28.06.2023

Heard.

Admit.

Mr. V.S.Sahay, learned A.P.P. waives notice on behalf
of the State.

Call for the L.C.R.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S.