

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 521 of 2023

Narayan Prasad @ Tejnarayan Prasad & another	...	Appellants
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand		... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellants : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State :

Order No.05 / Dated: 1st July, 2024

The learned counsel for the appellants has appeared.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,
put up this case along with Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 443 of 2023 after two
weeks.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

S.B.