

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.521 of 2023

Narayan Prasad @ Tejnarayan Prasad & Another ... **Appellant(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**
.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Md. Faiyaj Alam, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.
.....

06 /18.07.2024: As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, list
this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

R.S.