

1.Narayan Prasad @ Tejnarayan Prasad, S/o Amrit Mahto  
2.Ganpat Prasad, S/o Amrit Mahto ... **Appellant(s).**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**  
**WITH**  
**Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.443 of 2023**

1.Amrit Mahto, S/o Late Trilokimahto  
2. Ramchandra Prasad, S/o Amrit Mahto ... **Appellant(s).**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**

.....

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
**SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Lukesh Kumar  
For the State : Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P.

07 /05.08.2024: I.A. Nos.5481 of 2024 & 7980 of 2024 in Cr. Appeal (D.B.)  
No.521 of 2023

Learned counsel for the appellants seek permission to withdraw these interlocutory applications.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. Accordingly, both interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)